
Region PCN area Clinical director Email

Pennine Lancashire Blackburn with Darwen PCN Dr Mohammed Umer (Overall CD for BwD)        mohammed.umer@nhs.net            

    

fiona.ford1@nhs.net
Jane.eccles@nhs.net

Dr Fiona Ford ( until 30 June22)
Dr Jane Eccles (from 1 July 22)Hyndburn CentralPennine Lancashire

Pennine Lancashire Burnley East Dr Yasara Naheed yasara.naheed1@nhs.net

Pennine Lancashire

pervez.muzaffar@nhs.net  Dr P MuzaffarDarwen PCNPennine Lancashire

Pennine Lancashire Burnley West Dr Katie Clarke katie.clarke10@nhs.net

Pennine Lancashire

Pennine Lancashire Blackburn West PCN Dr Mohammed Moosa (known as Hussain) mohammed.moosa@nhs.net

Dr T Accialini thomas.accialini@nhs.net Blackburn East PCN

Blackburn North PCN ridwaanahmed@nhs.net Dr Ridwaan Ahmed



Pennine Lancashire Rossendale East Dr John O'Malley john.o'malley@nhs.net

Pennine Lancashire Ribblesdale PCN Local charter Dr Russell Robb russell.robb1@nhs.net

Pennine Lancashire Rossendale West Dr Abdul Mannan abdul.mannan2@nhs.net

Pennine Lancashire Pendle West Dr Irfan Chaudhary irfan.chaudhary@nhs.net

Pennine Lancashire Pendle East Dr Kahidur Rahman kahidur.rahman@nhs.net

Pennine Lancashire Hyndburn Rural Dr Aliya Bhat aliya.bhat@nhs.net

Fylde & Wyre Wyre Integrated Network (WIN) DR VG Chandrasekar Vg.chandrasekar@nhs.net

TorentumFylde & Wyre

FleetwoodFylde & Wyre

Fylde & Wyre Wyre and Fylde Rural Extended Network (WREN) Dr Gary Russell Gary.Russell1@nhs.net

Mark.spencer1@nhs.netDr Mark Spencer

felicityguest@nhs.netDr Felicity Guest



Northern Parishes Dr Vik Mittal vikulmittal@nhs.net

West Lancashire

West Lancashire

West Lancashire

Ormskirk Dr Darran Harris darranharris@nhs.net

Skelmersdale Dr Rakesh Jaidka r.jaidka@nhs.net

Fylde & Wyre Blackpool South Dr Dan Bennett Dr.bennett@nhs.net

Fylde & Wyre Blackpool North Dr Eric Bonsell Eric.bonsell@nhs.net

Fylde & Wyre Blackpool Central West Dr Leanne Rudnick
Dr Cruz Augustine e.rudnick@nhs.netcruz.augustine@nh

Fylde & Wyre Blackpool Central Dr Jill Murray
Dr Susan Green murray1@nhs.netsusan.green12@nhs.

Fylde & Wyre Lytham St Annes Dr Anna Butler-Reid
Dr Johnson a.butler-reid@nhs.netdr.johnson@nhs.

hughalexander@nhs.netDr Hugh AlexanderBridgedale Medical Services LimitedCentral Lancashire

shashidhar khandavalli@nhs netDr Shashidhar KhandavalliChorley CentralCentral Lancashire



j.hann@nhs.netDr Jeremy HannGreater PrestonCentral Lancashire

a.ryatt@nhs.netDr Amrit RyattLeylandCentral Lancashire

zak.patel@nhs.netDr Zak PatelPreston North & EastCentral Lancashire

shashidhar.khandavalli@nhs.netDr Shashidhar KhandavalliChorley CentralCentral Lancashire

ann.robinson25@nhs.netDr Ann RobinsonChorley TogetherCentral Lancashire

n.muttu@nhs.netDr Nimalendran MuttucumaruThe Chorley and South Ribble Health NetworkCentral Lancashire



Morecambe Bay Bay Andy Maddox andy.maddox@nhs.net 

Morecambe Bay

Morecambe Bay

Morecambe Bay

Morecambe Bay

Morecambe Bay

Morecambe Bay Carnforth and Milnthorpe David Wrigley

Mid Furness Gerry Murray

david.wrigley@nhs.net 

Kendal Ed Clarke ed.clarke1@nhs.net 

Western Dales William Lumb william.Lumb@mbht.nhs.uk

gerry.murray@nhs.net 

Grange & Lakes Julie Colclough j.colclough@nhs.net 

sarah.arun2@nhs.netBarrow and Millom Sarah Arun

      

partha.ganguli@nhs.netDr Partha GanguliRibble Medical GroupCentral Lancashire



Morecambe Bay Lancaster Kirsty Hagan kirsty.hagan3@nhs.net 



PCN manager Email Practice code Practice name
P81707 William Hopwood Street Surgery 
P81724 Pringle Street Surgery 
P81167 Stepping Stone Practice 
P81734 Cornerstone Practice, Shadsworth Surgery
Y02657 Bentham Road HC
P81058 St Georges Surgery 
P81709 Roman Road HC
P81622 Shifa Surgery, Bangor Street 
P81721 Hollins Grove Surgery
P81683 Olive Medical Centre (Umar)
P81155 Brownhill Surgery 
P81704 Blakewater Healthcare
P81711 mrose Bank Medical Centre & Ewood Medical Cent  
P81694 The Family Practice 
P81125 Oakenhurst Surgery 
P81061 Redlam Surgery 
P81022 Witton Medical Centre 
P81005 Little Harwood HC
P81214 Limefield Surgery

Jolene Gregory - Strategic Manager jolene.gregory@nhs.net     Local Primary Care
P81053 Briercliffe Surgery
P81137

   

P81035 Colne Road Surgery

P81047 Prestige Medical Group
P81095

 

P81008 Yorkshire Street Medical Centre

P81165 Ightenhill Medical Centre

P81130 Padiham Group Practice

P81780 Riverside Family Practice

P81197 Rosegrove Surgery

P81020 Burnley Group Practice
P81051 Darwen Healthcare
P81140 Darwen Health Link 
P81633 Spring-Fenisco Healthlink

P81036 Peel House Medical Practice

P81160 Oswald Medical Centre
P81147 Blackburn Road Medical Practice
P81182 Richmond Medical
Y02605 Accrington Victoria
P81726 King Street Medical Centre

   

ruby.ali@nhs.netRuby Ali (Strategic Manager)

Hazel Swarbrick (Project Manager) hazel.swarbrick@nhs.net

ann.neville1@nhs.netAnn Neville (PM Lead)

Paula Crake paula.crake@nhs.net

Munira Mohammed (Network Coordination Officer) munira.mohammed2@nhs.net

Sumayya Mayat (PM Lead) sumayya.mayat@nhs.net

Munira Mohammed (Network Coordination Officer) munira.mohammed2@nhs.net



P81166 Dr Bello's Surgery
P81711 Dill Hall Surgery
P81218 Clayton Medical Centre
P81699 Dr A Bhat's Surgery
P81730 Great Harwood Medical Group
P81738 Rishton & Great Harwood Surgery 
P81755 The WeaversPractice
P81065 The Pendle Medical Partnership (Colne)
P81078 Barnoldswick Medical Centre
P81732 Harambee Surgery
P81757 Barrowford Surgery
P81032 Reedyford Health Care
P81070 Pendle View Medical Centre
P81123 Pendle Valley Mill Practice (PWE)
P81170 Nelson Medical Practice
P81731 Dr Jehangir
P81736 Whitefield Health Care
Y02606 PWE Fairmore Nelson
P81017 Sabden & Whalley Medical Group
P81069 Pendleside Medical Practice
P81100 The Castle Medical Group
P81620 Slaidburn Country Practice 
P81027 Irwell Medical Practice
P81088 Whitworth Medical Centre
P81132 Waterfoot Medical Practice
P81003 St James Medical Centre
P81099 Haslingden Health Care Limited
P81118 Ilex View Medical Practice
P81212 Hazelvalley Family Practice 
P81686 Rossendale Valley Medical Practice
Y02606 PWE Fairmore (Rossendale)
P81089 The Mount View Practice
P81086 Broadway Medical Centre
P81668 Fleetwood Surgery
P81087 Over Wyre Medical Centre
P81059 Great Eccleston Health Centre
P81006 Garstang Medical Centre
P81128 Ash Tree House Surgery
P81129 Kirkham Health Centre
P81079 Thornton Practice
P81073 Cleveleys Practice
P81092 The Crescent Surgery
P81133 The Village Practice
P81742 Beechwood Surgery
P81191 Queensway Medical Centre
P81149 Lockwood Surgery

charlotte.brown20@nhs.net

Charlotte Brown (PM Lead) charlotte.brown20@nhs.net

Laura Nicholson (admin) laura.nicholson6@nhs.net

Charlotte Brown (PM Lead)

Alison Shields (Interim Contact) alison.shields@nhs.net

Kathryn Phillips (Strategic Manager) kathryn.phillips@nhs.net

Melanie Crabtree (Interim Contact) melanie.crabtree@nhs.net

Gillian Gregory

Nathalie Skinner

Lynsey Beniston

Nathalie.lewin1@nhs.net

Lynsey.beniston@nhs.net

Lisa.banks12@nhs.netLisa Banks

Gillian.gregory2@nhs.net



P81031 Poplar House Surgery

P81150 Parcliffe Medical Centre
P81037 Ansdell Medical Centre
P81077 Holland House Surgery
P81157 Fernbank Surgery
P81737 The Old Links Surgery

P81054 Marton Medical practice
P81066 Layton Medical Centre
P81115 Bloomfield Medical Centre
P81172 Newton Drive Health Centre

P81043 South King Street Medical Centre
P81063 St Pauls Medical Centre
P81072 Glenroyd Medical Centre
P81681 North Shore Surgery
P81074 Highfield Surgery
P81081 Arnold Medical Centre
P81159 Stonyhill Medical Practice
P81714 Abbeydale Medical Centre
P81014 Ormskirk Medical Practice
P81041 Parkgate Surgery 
P81045 The Elms Practice
P81695 Aughton Surgery
P81136 Dr A&K Bisarya
P81039 Manor Primary Care
P81084 Hall Green Surgery
P81112 Beacon Primary Care
P81201 Ashurst Primary Care
P81208 Excel Primary Care
P81138 Burscough Family Practice
P81646 Lathom House
P81674 Stanley Court Surgery
P81096 Parbold Surgery
P81710 Tarleton Group Surgery
P81082 Ryan Medical Centre
P81083 Roslea Surgery
P81185 Riverside Medical Centre
P81038 Chorley Surgery 
P81062 Regent House
P81044 Library House

Diane Taylor diane.taylor32@nhs.net

Diane Taylor diane.taylor32@nhs.net

Dawn Threlfall Dawn.threlfall1@nhs.net

Susan Poole Spoole2@nhs.net

Anna Butrym Anna.butrym@nhs.net

Daisy Jackson Daisy.jackson6@nhs.net

Sam DaCosta Samantha.dacosta@nhs.net

Alex Wilson Alex.wilson18@nhs.net

P81042 Adelaide Street Surgery

P81016 Waterloo Medical Centre

ramona.ibrahim2@nhs.netRamona Ibrahim

victoria willett@chorley gov ukVictoria Willett



P81154 Granville House
P81033 Coppull Medical Centre (Acreswood)
P81171 Euxton Medical Centre
P81143 Whittle  Surgery
P81010 Withnell Health Centre
Y00347 Dr Raffi Baghdjian & Partner
P81701 Dr Hamad (Preston Road Surgery)
P81127 The Surgery Chorley
Y03656 Leyland Surgery 
P81741 Station Surgery
Y02466 Buckshaw Village Surgery

P81740

Adlington Medical Centre
Branch Surgeries:

Eaves Lane
Croston Medical Centre

Lostock Hall Village Surgery
Medicare Unit Surgery

P81748 Briarwood Medical Centre
P81119 Lane Ends Surgery
P81071 New Hall Lane
P81103 North Preston Medical Practice
P81664 The Park Medical Centre
P81046 Park View Surgery
P81647 Guttridge Medical Centre (Dr Yerra)
P81685 Dr R Ali (Guttridge Medical Centre)
P81213 Penwortham St Marys
P81076 Sandy Lane Surgery
P81186 Moss Side Medical Centre
P81655 The Village Surgeries, Croston & Eccleston
P81117 Central Park Surgery
P81057 Worden Medical Centre
P81180 Clayton Brook Surgery
P81770 Avenham Lane Practice
P81184 Ribbleton Medical Centre
P81055 Berry Lane Medical Centre
P81107 Stonebridge Surgery
P81735 Ribble Village Surgery
P81196 ISSAMedical Centre
P81015 Lytham Road

louise.fowler2@nhs.netLouise Fowler

deborah.wilson46@nhs.netDebby Wilson

brenda.vernon@nhs.netBrenda Vernon

victoria.willett@chorley.gov.ukVictoria Willett

nicola.phillipson@nhs.netNicola Phillipson

brian.hann@nhs.netBrian Hann



P81067 Dr Wilsons & Partners
P81040 Longton Health Centre
P81687 Village Surgery (New Longton)
P81181 Kingsfold Medical Centre
P81018 St Fillans Medical Centre
P81169 Fishergate Hill Surgery
P81179 Lostock Hall Medical Centre
P81692 Beeches Medical Centre 
A82010 Abbey Road Surgery  
A82062 Atkinson Health Centre
A82009 Bridgegate Medical Centre  
A82071 Burnett Edgar 
A82007 Duke Street Surgery  
A82077 Liverpool House Surgery  
A82008 Norwood Medical Centre  
A82072 Risedale Surgery  
A82629 The Family Practice 
A82033 Waterloo House Surgery  
A82003 Dr Murray and Partners
A82651 Duddon Valley Medical Practice  

Hoad Medical Practice
A82068 Market Street Medical Practice
A82039
A82647 Cartmel Surgery 
A82005 Central Lakes  
A82613 Coniston Medical Practice
A82650 Haverthwaite Surgery  
A82053 Nutwood Medical Practice  
A82070 St Marys Surgery
A82046 Windermere & Bowness Medical Practice 
A82025 Captain French Surgery 
A82026 The James Cochrane Practice  
A82027 Station House Surgery 
B82061 Bentham Surgery  
A82030 Lunesdale Surgery 

A82608 Sedbergh Medical Centre 

P81029 Ash Trees Surgery  

P81113 Park View Surgery  

Lorraine Mccoskie Lorraine.mccoskrie@nhs.net Y01118 Bay Medical Group 

David Wrigley / Katie Perrin
david.wrigley@nhs.net

kate.perrin1@nhs.net

Anna Caswell anna.caswell@nhs.net

Jonathan Scott / Sue Evans
Jonathan.scott4@nhs.net

sue.evans11@nhs.net

Julie Kennedy / Rebecca Wilson

Julie.kennedy24@nhs.net

Rebecca.wilson15@nhs.net

Julie Colclough j.colclough@nhs.net

Andrew MacKinnon andrew.mackinnon5@nhs.net

 

dave.price2@nhs.netDave Price



P81002 Lancaster Medical Practice 

P81013 Queen Square Medical Practice 
Steven Hughes steve.hughes3@nhs.net



Postcode
BB1 1LX
BB1 1SB
BB1 1XA
BB1 2HR
BB2 4QD
BB2 3HS
BB2 3UY
BB1 6DY
BB3 1ET
BB1 7EP
BB1 9BA
BB1 9SR
BB2 4HY
BB2 1AX
BB2 1AX
BB2 1UW
BB2 2SU
BB1 6PH
BB2 6PL
BB1 3HQ
BB10 2EZ
BB11 3HR
BB10 1LG
BB11 1PS
BB10 3BF
BB11 3BT

BB12 0HL 

BB12 8BP

BB11 2DL

BB12 6HY

BB11 2DL
BB3 1PY
BB3 1PY
BB3 1PZ

BB5 2EJ

BB5 3JB
BB5 0AL
BB5 1RT
BB5 6AS
BB5 1QE



BB5 4LF
BB5 4LF
BB5 5HU
BB5 3BP
BB6 7QR
BB1 4LA
BB1 4LA
BB8 0JZ

BB18 5BF
BB8 8QU
BB9 8QP
BB9 7SR
BB9 5RZ
BB9 7SR 
BB9 7SR 
BB9 7SR 
BB9 7SR 
BB9 9SZ
BB7 9SL
BB7 2JG
BB7 2JG

OL13 9NR
OL12 8QS
BB4 7DN
BB4 8HH
BB4 5SL
BB4 7PL
BB4 5SL
BB4 5SL
BB4 7PL
FY7 6HP
FY7 8GU
FY7 8GU
FY6 0FA
PR3 0ZA
PR3 1PB
PR4 2SE
PR4 2DL
FY5 2TZ
FY5 3LF
FY5 3LF
FY5 2TZ
FY5 5HH
FY6 7ST
FY6 7PU



FY8 1UR

FY8 2EP
FY8 4GW
FY8 5DZ
FY8 5DZ
FY8 2LY

FY3 9ES
FY3 7EN
FY1 6JW
FY3 8NX

FY1 4NF
FY1 2HH
FY3 9HF
FY2 0JG
FY4 1TJ
FY4 2EF
FY4 1TJ
FY4 5AU
L39 2BY
L39 4QR
L39 2BY
L39 6SE
WN8 8LA
WN8 6DS
WN8 0AB
WN8 8LA
WN8 6QS
WN8 9BW
L40 4LA
L40 4LA
L40 4LA

WN8 7DN
PR4 6UJ

FY4 3AD

FY1 4LN





LA14 2LB
LA14 2LB
LA13 9SH
LA14 3HY
LA14 1LF
LA13 9QY
LA14 5ES
LA14 2LB
LA14 5SL
LA18 4BY
LA12 7BS
LA17 7TE

LA12 7BT
LA15 8AB
LA11 6PH
LA22 0NU
LA21 8ER
LA12 8QF
LA11 7DJ
LA23 1BA
LA23 2EG
LA9 4JE
LA9 7HR
LA9 6SA
LA2 7JP
LA6 2HQ

LA10 5DL

LA5 9JU

LA7 7PS

LA3 2LE



LA2 0NB

LA1 1RP
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